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Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2025
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CAFE LEON DORE

BOTANICAL GREEN
-2x1 RIB: DTM
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Cafe Crewneck - Style #CA25CS000 Images | Construction Details
Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2025

Comments (4)

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
@ PRINTED ARTWORK @ WL CHEST

@ 2X2 RIB @ BOTTOM OPENING
@ 2X2 RIB @ CUFF
@ 2X2 RIB @ COLLAR

1. HINH IN TAI NGUC TRAI
2. RIB 2X2 TAI LAI AO

3. RIB 2X2 TAI LAI TAY

4. RIB 2X2 LAI BO CO

3_CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
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4_STITCHING DETAILS

Images | Construction Details

Comments (2)

DOUBLE NEEDLE STRADDLE STITCHING @ SHOULDERS
@ ARMHOLE, CUFF, BOTTOM HEM - SINGLE NEEDLE
TOPSTITCH @ FRONT NECK

@ JERSEY TAPE @ BACK NECK

1. DIEU RE 2 KIM TAI VAL, NACH, LAI

TAY, LAI AO - DIEU 1 KIM TAI CO TRUGC
2. DAY TAOE VIEN CO SAU.
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ARTWORK DETAILS

- ARTWORK IS NOT SHOWN TO ACTUAL SIZE
- SEE SEPARATE FILE FOR ACTUAL SIZE ARTWORK
- ARTWORK IS PRINTED

A
Y

2.5:

BOTANICAL GREEN COLORWAY

CAFE LEON DORE

QUEENS, NEW YORK

PRINT COLOR PMS 1375C

5_ARTWORK DETAILS
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ACTUAL SIZE ARTWORK
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Cafe Crewneck - Style #CA25CS000
Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2025

Sample Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length

Shoulder Seam Forward
Shoulder Slope

Front Neck Drop

Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Neck Trim Height

Minimum Neck Stretch

Across Shoulder

Across Front

Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening 2" Above Rib Knit Seam
Bottom Opening Width- At Edge
Bottom Hem Height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width 1" Above Rib Knit Seam
Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge

Sleeve Cuff Height

WL Chest Artwork Placement from HPS to Top Edge
WL Chest Artwork Placement Out from CF Line

S&KO1
S&K02
S&KO07
S&K08
S&K04
S&K05
S&K06
S&K020
S&K199
S&K09
S&K010
S&K011
S&K012
S&K
S&K013
S&K014

S&K032

S&K016
S&K017
S&K033
S&K
S&K73
S&K36
S&K103
S&K252

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom edge

HPS to seam

Shoulder point perpendicular to HPS
HPS to neck seam

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at HPS point
Neck Seam to trim edge

Seam to seam

7" dwn from HPS, Seam to seam
7" dwn from HPS, Seam to Seam
1" Below armhole- edge to edge

At bottom edge
Bottom edge to stitch line or trim seam

3-point measure from CB Neck to shoulder point

to sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure perpendicular
1" below armhole- edge to edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge

At edge
Cuff edge to seam

true
true
false
false
false
false
false
false
true
false
false
false
true
true
true
false

true

false
false
false
true

false
false
true

false

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full

Full

Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements

1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/4in
1/8 in
0in

1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in

1/2'in

1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8in

27in
253/4in
1/2'in
13/4in
4in
11/4in
7 3/4in
7/8in
111/2in
181/2in
17 1/4in
17 3/4 in
22 3/4in
213/4in
17in
23/4in
35in

12 1/2in
9in

7 1/8in
53/8in
33/4in
23/4in
7 3/4in
21/4in
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Cafe Crewneck - Style #CA25CS000 Feedback & Revisions |
Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2025 Development

Development Notes - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON SEP 6, 2024 9:36 PM

CA25CS000 Cafe Crewneck
Date: 9/6/24

Status: Direct to PPS

TD: Anastasiya

Fit: Follow FW24CS000 Crest Crewneck w/updated artwork.

FIT THAM KHAO FW24CS$000 VOI HINH IN MOI
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Created with backbone

Cafe Crewneck - Style #CA25CS000
Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2025

FABRIC

UA Loop Back Heavy Fleece
CODE: (€2300234 French Terry
Placement: BODY Supplier: UNAVAILABLE Weight: 560gsm

UA 2x2 Terry Rib
CODE: (C2300246
Placement: CUFFS, HEM Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

UA Herringbone Tape
CODE: ALTAPE1l
Placement: STRADDLED OVER BACK NECK SEAM F/ SH TO SH Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

ARTWORK
CODE: SCREENPRINT
Placement: WL CHEST Notes: 2.5" LOGO, FOLLOW ARTWORK AND POM Supplier: Factory Sourced

LABEL AND TRIM PACKAGE

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size
CODE: ALD-MLO3
Placement: INTERIOR CENTER BACK NECK Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin: CHINA

ALD Hangtaqg

CODE: ALD-TO6P

Placement: WEARER'S LEFT ARMHOLE ABOVE SIDE SEAM Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin:
CHINA

ALD Branded Polybag - 15" X 18" (RECYCLED)

CODE: ALD-PB02-R
Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin: CHINA

ALD Woven Care + Content + COO Label

CODE: ALD-COO-XXX

Placement: INTERIOR WEARER'S LEFT SIDE SEAM, 5" ABOVE BODY HEM Supplier: Colonial Country
of Origin: CHINA

UPC Sticker
CODE: UPC
Placement: POLY BAG; BACK SIDE, UPPER RIGHT HAND CORNER Supplier: Factory Sourced

Components 9

1 Piece

1 Piece

1 Piece

1 Piece

© Aime Leon Dore

@BOTANICAL GARDEN
CODE:

@ Botanical Garden
Custom Code: 19-5220 TCX

Price: 0.00

@ Botanical Garden
Custom Code: 19-5220 TCX

Price: 0.00

@ Botanical Garden

Custom Code: 19-5220 TCX
Width: 3/8"
Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size

Price: 0.079

ALD Hangtag

Price: 0.22

ALD Branded Polybag - 15" x 18" (RECYCLED)

Price: 0.29

ALD Woven Care + Content + COO Label

Price: 0.058

UPC Sticker

Price: 0.00

BOM >Set1lof1

Total 0.647
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C25CS000

THONG SO PPS

CRITICA

TOLERA

No POINT OF MEASURE DICH CODE HOW TO MEASURE DICH L TPE =k M
1 Front Body Length DAI AO THAN TRUOC S&KO01 HPS to bottom edge TU DINH VAI DEN MEP LAI true Full  [1/4in 27 in
2 Back Body Length DAI AO THAN SAU S&K02 CB neck seam to bottom edge  |GIPA CO SAU BEN MEP LAI true Full  [1/4in 25 3/4 in
3 Shoulder Seam Forward CHOM VAl S&K07 HPS to seam DINH VAI DEN DUONG MAY false Full  [1/8in 1/2in
- Shoulder point perpendicular to [DO TU NGANG VAI PEN DIEM ] .
4 Shoulder Slope XUOI VAI S&K08 PSS NGANG BAU VAI false Full |1/4in 13/4in
5 Front Neck Drop HA 6 TRUGC S&K04 HPS to neck seam T DINH VAI DEN DU'ONG MAY CO |false Ful  [1/8in 4in
6 Back Neck Drop HA cO sAU S&K05 HPS to neck seam TU DINH VAI DEN DU'ONG MAY CO [false Full  [1/8in 11/4 in
) Seam to seam at back neck, at |TU DUONG MAY DEN DUONG MAY . .
7 Back Neck Width NGANG CO SAU S&K05 HPS point TAI CO.SAU false Ful  |1/4in 7 3/4in
8 Neck Trim Height TOBANBOCO S&K0204 |Negk Sedin to frim edgd TU DUONG TRA CO DEN MEP BO  |false Ful |1/8in 7/8 in
9 Minimum Neck Stretch 53:;3 0 DO CANG TOI S&K199 true Half [Qin 11 1/2 in
10 |Across Shoulder NGANG VAI S&K09 Seam to.sean TU DUGNG MAY DEN BU'GNG MAY |false Half |1/4in 18 1/2 in
7" dwn from HPS, Seam to HA 7" TU’ CAO VAL, BO TU BUONG . .
1 Across Front NGANG NGUC S&K010 seam MAY DEN DUONG MAY false Half |1/4in 17 1/4 in
7" dwn from HPS, Seam to HA 7" TU’ CAO VAL, DO TU BUONG . .
12 Across Back NGANG LUNG S&K011 Seam MAY DEN DUONG MAY false Half |1/4in 17 3/4 in
' A " HA 1" DU'OI NGA TU NACH, PO TU . .
13 Chest Width RONG NGUC S&K012 1" Below armhole- edge to edge MEP DEN MEP true Half |1/4in 22 3/4 in
Bottom Opening 2" Above Rib Knit [NGANG LAI AO - 2" TREN . .
14 Seam DUYNG MAY RIB S8&K true Half  |1/4in 21 3/4 in
15 Bottom Opening Width- At Edge  |LAI AO DO MEP DUOI S&K013 | At bottom edge TAI MEP LAI true Half  [1/4in 17 in
16 |Bottom Hem Height TO BAN LAI AO S&K014 S::n:m edge to stitch line ortim | 1, MEp pEN DUGNG DIEU false Ful  |18in (2 3/4in
R N 3-point measure from CB Neck DO 3 DIEM TU GIFA ¢ SAU BEN . .
17 Sleeve Length from CB Neck DAI TAY TU GIIA ¢ SAU |S&K032 to shoulder point to sleeve edge |DIEM VAI DEN MEP TAY true Full 1/2in 35in
: ] ] . |HA TU cAO VAI DEN DIEM NAGNG ) .
18 Armhole Drop HA NACH S&K0186 Below HPS - measure perpendicular NGA TU NACH false Full 1/4 in 121/2 in
19 Bicep Width NGANG BAP TAY S&K017 1" below armhole- edge to edge HA 1° DUOI NGA TU'NACH, BO TU false Half |1/4in 9in

MEP DEN MEP




20 Forearm Width CANG TAY S&K033 9" up from sleeve cuff edge 9" TP MEP LAI TAY false Half  [1/4in 71/8in
Sleeve Opening Width 1" Above  |CUPA TAY :1" LEN TU ) .
21 Rib Knit Seam BUONG MAY RIB S&K true Half |1/4in 53/8in
22 Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge CUA TAY - TAI MEP S&K73 At edge TAIMEP LAI false Half [1/4in 3 3/4in
23 |Sleeve Cuff Height TO BAN LAI TAY S&K36 Cuff edge to.seam MEP LAl DPEN BUONG MAY false Full [1/8in |2 3/4in
DINH V| HINH IN THAN
WL Chest Artwork PI t e ) .
B e e B | TRUGC TU BINH VAI DEN |S8K103 true  [Ful |1/8in |7 3/4in
rom © Top Edge DINH HiNH IN
DINH VI HINH IN THAN
WL Chest Artwork PI t i . .
25 estArwork Flacement | rrec TOU GIDA S8K252 false  |Ful [1/8in |2 1/4in

Out from CF Line

TRUGC
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